JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research



(Deemed to be University)
Accredited By NAAC with 'A' Grade
Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagara, Mysore-570 015, Karnataka, India

Phone No.: 0821-2548392 Fax No.: 0821-2548394 Email: registrar@jssuni.edu.in, Web; www.jssuni.edu.in

Sub: Permission to file the patent to Dr. Karri VVS Narayana Reddy, Lecturer, Dept. of Pharmaceutics, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty

Ref: Your office letter vide no. JSSCP/OT/2285/dated 08.08.2019 forwarding the representation of Dr. Karri VVS Narayana Reddy, Lecturer, Dept. of Pharmaceutics, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty

ORDER NO.: REG/DIR(R)/Patent-Arun/284/2019-20 dated 03.09.2019

Permission is hereby accorded to Dr. Karri VVS Narayana Reddy, Lecturer, Dept. of Pharmaceutics, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty, for filing the complete patent (non-provisional) titled "Tissue Engineered acellular scaffold for the treatment of diabetic wounds" in consultation with M/s C-Intelligence, Chennai

The patent should be filed under institute name "JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research"

The expenditure in connection with the filing of patent may be met from R & D account of JSSAHER under the head "Research Grant for College/Department".

REGISTRAR

То

Dr. Karri VVS Narayana Reddy

Lecturer

Dept. of Pharmaceutics

JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty (Through Proper Channel)

Copy to

- 1. Director (Academics), JSS AHER
- 2. Director (Research), JSS AHER
- 3. Asso./Asst. Director Research, JSS AHER
- 4. Deputy Registrar (Sr. Grade), JSS AHER
- 5. The Principal, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty
- 6. The Head, Dept. of Pharmaceutics, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty
- 7. Office Copy